Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Glen A. Leopard, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed find one original and a copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above proposed corporation.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $\frac{122.50}{122.50}$ made payable to the Secretary of State in payment of the statutary filing fees.

Your assistance in establishing this corporation will be appreciated.

Certified copy should be sent to the address below.

Respectfully,

Incorporator

Glen A. Leopard

W45->355

336 6th Way Interlachen, FL 32148

Mailing Address: Rt. 2 Box 146 Interlachen, FL 32148

0067 1

600001447516 -04/05/95--01011--002 *****122.50 *****122.50



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 7, 1995

6LEN A LEOPARD ROUTE 2, BOX 146 INTERLACHEN, FL 32148

SUBJECT: GLEN A. LEOPARD, INC. Ref. Number: W95000007555

We have received your document for GLEN A. LEOPARD, INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6878.

Terri Buckley Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00015967

ARTICILES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Glen A. Leopard, Inc.

ONE: The name of the corporation is <u>Glen A. Leopard, Inc.</u> Trincipal Address. 336 674 Way Mailing Address. Three Junter Jackson Fl 32148 Therefore Fl 32148 TWO: The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

- THREE: The general purpose or purposes for which this corporation is being formed are to include the 'ransaction of any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.
- FOUR: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is <u>One Thousand</u> (<u>1000</u>) common shares having a par value of \$<u>1.00</u> per share.
- FIVE: The registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is:

Name

Address

Glen A. Leopard

<u>336 6th Way</u>

Interlachen, FL 32148 CORPORATE PHYSICAL ADDRESS

SIX:	The number of directors constit	uting the initial board of
	directors is <u>One</u> and the	
	person who is to serve as a mem	ber thereof is as follows:
	Name	Address
	Glen A. Leopard	<u>336 6th Way Interlachen, FL</u> 32148
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	

SEVEN: The name and address of the sole incorporator is:

Name

Address

Glen A. Leopard

336 6th Way Interlachen, FL 32148

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as sole incorporator of this corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

DATED: 3-29-95

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PUTNAM

I, HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Sublic authorized in the state and county named above to take acknowledgements, personally appeared <u>Glen A. Leopard</u>, to me known to be the person described as the subscribe. in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the county and State named above this 297h day of March , 1995.

SHIRLEY R. SANDERSON WY COMMISSION # CC 209055 EXPIRES JUDE 18, 1998 DED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Shirley R. Sanderson My commission expires <u>6-18-96</u>

I, the undersigned, hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the above noted corporation. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of, Section 607.325 of the Florida Statutes.

Gleń A.